
Notes: W = Writing Intensive Course 
              C = Computational Course 
 

 
 

AA Course Sequence Guide - Full-Time Enrollment 
Political Science Pathway 

Associate in Arts Degree | Code: 12206 | 60 Credits 
Effective Term: Fall 2025 (2257) 

SEMESTER Course ID Course Title Credits Pre/Corequisites 

Semester 1 

ENC 1101 (W)  English Composition 1 3 

Prerequisite: Student must meet the Developmental 
Education reading and writing 
requirements in State Rule 6A-10.0315 (by course, 
placement score, or eligible exemption). 

MGF 1130 (C)  Mathematical Thinking 3 

Prerequisite: Student must meet the Developmental 
Education mathematics requirements in State Rule 6A-
10.0315 (by course, placement score, or eligible 
exemption). 

SPC 1017 (W) Introduction to Communication 3  

POS 2041 American Federal Government 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 12  

Semester 2 

ENC 1102 (W) English Composition 2 3 Prerequisite: ENC1101 

PHI 2600 (W) Introduction to Ethics 3  

MGF 1131 (C) Mathematics in Context 3 

Prerequisite: Student must meet the Developmental 
Education mathematics requirements in State Rule 6A-
10.0315 (by course, placement score, or eligible 
exemption). 

INR 2002 International Relations  3  

TOTAL CREDITS 12  

Semester 3 

ISS 2270 Multicultural Communications and Relations  3  

CPO 2100 Comparative European Government 3  

PHI 2010 (W) Introduction to Philosophy  3  

SYG 2000 Introduction to Sociology 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 12  

Semester 4 

POS 2112 State and Local Government in America  3  

Natural Sciences    AST 1002, BSC 1005, ESC 1000, EVR 1001 
 

3 
 

 

POT 2014 European Political Theory 1 3  

CPO 2408 Comparative Middle Eastern and North African 
Governments 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 12  

Semester 5 

Natural Sciences   BSC 1030, BSC 2250, HUN 1201, PSC 1515  
3  

Computer 
Competency   Computer Competency Test (CSP)    

INR 2440   International Law and Organization 3  

Elective CPO 2441, INS 2200, INS 2300, INS 2310, POS 
2293 

 
6 

Note: Check with advisor for applicable requisite 
information. 

TOTAL CREDITS 12  

PROGRAM TOTAL 60  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Notes: W = Writing Intensive Course 
              C = Computational Course 
 

AA Course Sequence Guide - Part-Time Enrollment 
Political Science Pathway 

Associate in Arts Degree | Code: 12206 | 60 Credits 
Effective Term: Fall 2025 (2257) 

SEMESTER Course ID Course Title Credits Pre/Co-Requisites 

Semester 1 

ENC 1101 (W)      English Composition 1 3 

Prerequisite: Student must meet the Developmental 
Education reading and writing 
requirements in State Rule 6A-10.0315 (by course, 
placement score, or eligible exemption). 

MGF 1130 (C)     Mathematical Thinking 3 

Prerequisite: Student must meet the Developmental 
Education mathematics requirements in State Rule 6A-
10.0315 (by course, placement score, or eligible 
exemption). 

POS 2041     American Federal Government 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

Semester 2 

INR 2002    International Relations  3  

ENC 1102 (W)    English Composition 2 3 Prerequisite: ENC1101 

MGF 1131 (C)    Mathematics in Context 3 

Prerequisite: Student must meet the Developmental 
Education mathematics requirements in State Rule 6A-
10.0315 (by course, placement score, or eligible 
exemption). 

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

Semester 3 

SPC 1017 (W)    Introduction to Communication 3  

CPO 2100    Comparative European Government 3  

PHI 2600 (W)    Introduction to Ethics 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

Semester 4 

POS 2112    State and Local Government in America 3  

PHI 2010 (W)    Introduction to Philosophy  3  

  CPO 2408    Comparative Middle Eastern and North  
   African Governments 3  

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

Semester 5 

  INR 2440    International Law and Organization 3  

  SYG 2000    Introduction to Sociology 3  

Natural Sciences AST 1002, BSC 1005, ESC 1000, EVR 1001 
 

3 
 

 

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

Semester 6 

ISS 2270    Multicultural Communications and Relations  3  
POT 2014    European Political Theory 1 3  
Computer 
Competency    Computer Competency Test (CSP)    

TOTAL CREDITS 6  

Semester 7 

Natural Sciences BSC 1030, BSC 2250, HUN 1201, PSC 1515 3  

Elective    CPO 2441, INS 2200, INS 2300, INS 2310, POS 2293  
6 

Note: Check with advisor for applicable requisite 
information. 

TOTAL CREDITS 9  

PROGRAM TOTAL 60  
 


